
COUNTY COURTHOUSE
311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

Whatcom County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1AB2020-430

Status:Type: Ordinance Adopted

File created: In control:9/30/2020 Council Finance and Administrative Services
Committee

On agenda: Final action:10/27/2020 10/27/2020

Enactment date: 10/27/2020 ORD 2020-054Enactment #:

Title: Ordinance amending the project budget for the Birch Bay Drive and Pedestrian Facility Project Fund,
Request No. 6, in the amount of $841,786

Indexes: Transportation

Attachments: 1. Agenda Bill Master Report, 2. Adopted Ordinance 2020-054, 3. Ordinance, 4. Exhibit A, 5. Memo, 6.
Supplemental, 7. Notice of Action Proposed for 10.27.2020, 8. Notice of Action Taken on 10.27.2020

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONCouncil Finance and
Administrative Services Committee

10/27/2020 1 Pass

ADOPTEDCouncil10/27/2020 1 Pass

INTRODUCEDCouncil10/13/2020 1 Pass

Primary Contact Email: mcaldwel@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Ordinance amending the project budget for the Birch Bay Drive and Pedestrian Facility Project Fund, Request

No. 6, in the amount of $841,786

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

This Amendment No. 6 to Ordinance 2012-050 is for the Birch Bay Drive and Pedestrian Facility Project Fund.

This request is to increase this project based budget by $841,786 to cover increases due to unforeseen

construction, cultural and COVID issues that may arise in the remaining contract or construction engineering

work. The total project budget authority will be $15,291,786.

Whatcom County Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

